
 
WISCASSET WOLVERINES 
-2023 Varsity Girls’ Soccer Schedule- 

 
REGULAR SEASON 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday, September 5 Home vs. Madison  Start: 3:30 PM 

Friday, September 8 Away @ Pine Tree Academy Depart: 12:30 PM Start: 2:00 PM 

Wednesday, September 13 Home vs. Vinalhaven  Start: 1:45 PM 

Rescheduled 
Friday, September 22 

Away @ Lisbon Depart: 1:50 PM Start: 3:30 PM 

Wednesday, September 20 Away @ Dirigo  Depart: 1:00 PM Start 3:30 PM 

Saturday, September 23 Away @ Carrabec  Depart: 10:30 AM Start: 1:00 PM 

Wednesday, September 27  Home vs. Pine Tree Academy  Start: 4:00 PM 

Friday, September 29 Home vs. Telstar  Start: 3:30 PM 

Friday, October 6 Away @ Vinalhaven Depart to Rockland: 
11:30 AM   
Ferry: 1:00 PM 
Return Ferry: 4:30 PM 

Start: 2:45 PM 

Tuesday, October 10 Away @ Telstar Depart: 12:30 PM Start: 3:30 PM 

Rescheduled 
Friday, October 13 

Home vs. Dirigo   Start: 5:30 PM 

Monday, October 16 Home vs. Lisbon 
(HOMECOMING) 

 Start: 5:30 PM 



 
WISCASSET WOLVERINES 
-2023 Varsity Cross Country Schedule- 

 
 

REGULAR SEASON 
Saturday, August 26 Panther 2-Miler @ 

Medomak Valley 
Depart: 7:00 AM Start: 9:00 AM 

Friday, September 1 @ Brunswick Depart: 1:40 PM Start: 4:00 PM 

Friday, September 8 @ Camden Hills Depart 1:10 PM Start: 4:00 PM 

Friday, September 15 Boothbay Home Meet 
@ Boothbay 

Depart 2:45 PM Start: 4:15 PM 

Friday, September 22 MVC Mid-Season 
Race 
(UMaine-Augusta) 

Depart: 1:15 PM Start: 3:45 PM 

Saturday, September 
30 

Festival of Champions 
(@ Belfast HS) 

Depart: 7:00 AM All Day Event 

Friday, October 6 @ Lisbon (Beaver 
Park) 

Depart: 12:50 PM Start: 3:45 PM 

Saturday, October 14 MVC Championship 
(@ UMaine-Augusta) 

Depart: 8:30 AM Start: 11:00 AM 

Saturday, October 21 Class C South 
Championship (@ Twin 
Brooks, Cumberland) 

Depart: 8:50 AM Start: 12:20 PM 

Saturday, October 28 Class C State 
Championship (@ Troy 
Howard MS) 

Depart: 8:30 AM Start: 12:20 PM (girls), 
1:00 PM (boys) 

*Girls run first in 2023 
*Course walk at 3:15 (unless otherwise noted) 
*Start time at 4:15 (unless otherwise noted) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

BOOTHBAY/WISCASSET SEAHAWKS 
-2023 Varsity Football Schedule- 

 
PRESEASON 

Saturday, August 19 Home vs. Mt. Ararat 
(controlled scrimmage) 

Start: 1:30 PM 

Friday, August 25 Away vs. Brunswick High 
School (exhibition) 

Start: 7:00 PM 

 
REGULAR SEASON 

 

Friday, September 1  Away vs. Maranacook 
High Community High 
School 

Start: 7:00 PM 

Saturday, September 9 Away vs. Traip Academy Start: 1:30 PM 

Friday, September 15 Home vs. Old Orchard 
Beach High School 

Start: 7:00 PM 

Friday, September 
22/Saturday September 
23 

Away vs. Mt. View High 
School 

Start: TBD 

Friday, September 29 Home vs. Telstar 
Regional High School 

Start: 7:00 PM 

Friday, October 6 Home vs. Sacopee Valley 
High School 
(Homecoming) 

Start: 7:00 PM 

Friday, October 13 Away vs. Dirigo High 
School 

Start: 7:00 PM 

 
 
 

 
 
 



 
WISCASSET WOLVERINES 

-2023 Middle School Co-Ed Soccer Schedule- 
 

REGULAR SEASON 
 

GAMES START @ 3:45 

 
Wednesday, Sept. 6 Away @ Nobleboro Depart: 2:50 PM Start: 3:45 PM 

Friday, Sept. 8 
Away @ Chelsea 
(NON-LEAGUE) Depart: 2:40 PM Start: 3:45 PM 

Monday, Sept. 11 Home vs. Bristol  Start: 3:45 PM 

Wednesday Sept. 13 Away @ Bristol Depart: 2:30 PM Start: 3:45 PM 

rescheduled 
Thursday, Sept 21 Home vs. Jefferson  Start: 3:45 PM  

Wednesday, Sept 20 Home vs. Nobleboro  Start: 3:45 PM 

Monday, Sept. 25 Home vs. Boothbay  Start: 3:45 PM 

Wednesday Sept. 27 Home vs. Vinalhaven  Start: 1:30 PM 

Wednesday, Oct. 4 Away @ Jefferson Depart: 2:30 PM Start: 3:45 PM 

Thursday, Oct. 5 Home vs. South Bristol  Start: 6:00 PM 

Wednesday, Oct. 11 Away @ Vinalhaven 

Depart to Rockland: 
11:30 AM 
Ferry: 1:00 PM 
Return Ferry: 4:30 PM Start: 2:45 PM 

 
POST-SEASON 

QUARTERFINALS: Friday, October 13 at 3:45 @ Bristol  
 
SEMIFINALS: Monday, October 16 
 
DIVISION FINALS: Wednesday, October 18 
 
BUSLINE CHAMPIONSHIP: Saturday, October 21 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
WISCASSET WOLVERINES 

-2023 Middle School Cross Country Schedule- 
 

REGULAR SEASON 
 

Thursday, 
September 14 

@ Lincolnville 
Central School 

Depart: 2:15 PM Girls 4:00 PM, 
Boys 4:45 PM 

Thursday, 
September 21 

@ Great Salt Bay 
Community 
School 

Depart: 2:50 PM Boys 4:00 PM, 
Girls 4:45 PM 

Thursday, 
September 28  

@ Troy Howard 
Middle School 

Depart: 2:00 PM Girls 4:00 PM, 
Boys 4:45 PM 

Thursday, October 
5 

@ Searsport Depart: 1:50 PM Boys 4:00 PM, 
Girls 4:45 PM 

Thursday, October 
12 

@ Boothbay Depart: 2:50 PM Girls 4:00 PM, 
Boys 4:45 PM 

Thursday, October 
19 

Busline League 
Championship @ 
Great Salt Bay 

Depart: 2:45 PM Boys 3:45 PM, 
Girls 4:30 PM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

WISCASSET WOLVERINES 
-2023 Middle School Boys/Girls Soccer - 

 
PRESEASON PRACTICE SCHEDULE  

 

Thursday, August 24 Parent Information Night  6:00 PM 

Monday, August 28 Practice #1 5:00-6:30 PM 

Tuesday, August 29 Practice #2 5:00-6:30 PM 

Wednesday, August 30 Practice #3 5:00-6:30 PM 

Thursday, August 31 Practice #4 5:00-6:30 PM 
 
 
 
 
 

WISCASSET WOLVERINES 
-2023 Middle School Cross Country - 

 
PRESEASON PRACTICE SCHEDULE  

 

Thursday, August 24 Parent Information Night  6:00 PM 

Monday, August 28 Practice #1 2:30-3:30 PM 

Wednesday, August 30 Practice #2 2:30-3:30 PM 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 
 
 

WISCASSET WOLVERINES 
-2023 Junior Varsity Boys’ Soccer Schedule- 

 
REGULAR SEASON 

Monday, Oct. 2 canceled Away @ Richmond 4:00 

Friday, October 13 Away @ Hyde 4:00 bus departs at 2:45 

Thursday, October 19, 2023 Away @ Mt Ararat 3:30 bus departs at 2:30 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

WISCASSET WOLVERINES 
-2023-2024 Girls’ & Boys’ Varsity Basketball- 

PRESEASON 
DATE TEAMS DEPART START 

    

Friday, November 24 (Boys) 
Saturday, November 25 (Girls) 

St Dom’s Thanksgiving Classic Friday, November 24 
(Boys) 
Saturday, November 25 
(Girls) 

St Dom’s Thanksgiving 
Classic 

 
REGULAR SEASON 

DATE TEAMS DEPART START 

Saturday, December 9 Away @ Temple (Augusta Civic Center)  Girls: 8:30 AM 
Boys: 10:00 AM 

Tuesday, December 12 Away @ Richmond  Girls 5:30 PM 
Boys: 7:00 PM 

Friday, December 15 Away @ Islesboro  Girls: 5:00 PM 
Boys: 6:30 PM 

Monday, December 18 Home vs. Vinalhaven  Girls: 10:30 AM 
Boys: 12:00 PM 

Tuesday, December 19 Away @ Carrabec  Girls: 5:00 PM 
Boys: 6:30 PM 

Friday, December 22 Home vs. Islesboro  Girls: 4:30 PM 
Boys: 6:00 PM 

Thursday, December 28 Home vs. Buckfield  Girls: 4:00 PM 
Boys: 5:30 PM 

Friday, January 5 Away @ Valley  Girls: 5:00 PM 
Boys: 6:30 PM 

Monday, January 8 Away @ Vinalhaven  Girls: 11:00 AM 
Boys: 12:30 AM 

Thursday, January 11 Away @ North Haven  Girls: 11:30 AM 
Boys: 1:00 PM 

Saturday, January 13 Away @ Forest Hills  Girls: 1:00 PM 
Boys: 2:30 PM 

Tuesday, January 16 Home vs. Rangeley  Girls: 5:00 PM 
Boys: 6:30 PM 

Thursday, January 18 Home vs. Temple Academy  Girls: 5:00 PM 
Boys: 6:30 PM 

Saturday, January 20 Home vs. Richmond  Girls: 5:30 PM 
Boys: 7:00 PM 

Thursday, January 25 Away @ Buckfield  Girls: 5:00 PM 
Boys: 6:30 PM 

Monday, January 29 Home vs. Forest Hills  Girls: 3:00 PM 
Boys: 4:30 PM 

Wednesday, January 31 Home vs. North Haven  Girls: 11:00 AM 
Boys: 12:30 PM 

Friday, February 2 Away @ Rangeley  Girls: 5:00 PM 
Boys: 6:30 PM 



 


